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LITURGICAL CALENDAR - JANUARY
   
Sunday, January 1  New Years Day. The Circumcision of our Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ 

Feast Day of St. Basil the Great: 
Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 

                                                
Thursday, January 5  Eve of Epiphany:  Orthros: 8:45am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 (Strict Fast) 

Blessing of the Waters 
 

Friday, January 6  Holy Epiphany Day:  Blessing of the Great Waters 
Orthros 8:45 am  Hierarchical Divine Liturgy 9:30 am  

His Grace Bishop Apostolos of Medeia will be celebrating this feast day 
with us in our church.  Please Join us. 

 
Saturday, January 7  Holy Metropolis of New Jersey Annual Epiphany Celebration at 
        St. George Church, Ocean City, MD 

Orthros 9:00am  Hierarchical Divine Liturgy 9:30am  
Procession to beach for the Cross Dive 12:30pm 

 
Sunday, January 8  Sunday after Epiphany: Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Sunday, January 15  12th Sunday of St. Luke:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Tuesday, January 17  St. Anthony the Great: Orthros  8:45 am Divine Liturgy  9:30 am  
 
Sunday, January 22  15th Sunday of St. Luke:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Wednesday, January 25 Gregory the Theologian, Archbishop of Constantinople:  

Orthros  8:45 am Divine Liturgy  9:30 am 
 
Sunday, January 29  Sunday of the Canaanite: Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00am 
 
Monday, January 30 Synaxis of The Three Hierarchs: Basil the Great, Gregory the Theologian, 

& John Chrysostom:  Orthros  8:45 am Divine Liturgy  9:30 am 
 

Blessings for the New Year!


